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APPLICATION FOR -
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT \\ R

I. Operator and Well “‘: _

Operator name & address ) _ OGRID Number

XTO Energy Inc. L.

2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067

Farmington, NM 87401

Contact Party Phone

DARRIN STEED 505-324-1090

Property Name Well Number AP| Number

FLORANCE D LS 1 30-045-06342

UL Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County

| 21 27N 08w 1,460’ NORTH 1,700’ EAST SAN JUAN

1. Workover

Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):

01/24/01

Date Workover Completed:

01/25/01 SURFACE COMMINGLE WITH EXISTING COMPRESSOR

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

v, Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at
least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:
State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of __San Juan
Darrin Steed , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.
3. To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate.
Signature Title _ Produgtien Engi Date IOIfS /bl
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this W 2001
Notary Publi¢/
My Commission expires: ﬁ— /"2-004

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was

VL

completed on

-

, o/

Signature Dlstr:t Suzmsor

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:

OCD District Date

Jzrec ZLE | Jo-2Y-Zop/




XTO ENERGY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL WORKOVER
Tuesday, September 18, 2001
Page 1 of 1
FLORANCE D WELL# 1
RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS
OBJECTIVE: SurfCmgle
1/24/01 SWI. SI EPFS lateral. Cut meter run outlet line
fr/EPFS. Dug ditch fr/meter run to comp suc @
Florance D #14A to surf cmgle. Began installing 3"
welded S40 FB pipe fr/meter run to comp. Backfilled
road crossing.
1/25/01 Slimhole compl. Completed installation of 3"

welded S40 FB pipe fr/meter run to comp. Connected
suc line to comp suc control manifold. Backfilled
ditch. SICP 116 psig, (slim hole completion, no tbg).
Op tbg to CTOC WH recip comp @ the Florance D #14A &
RWTP @ 4:00 p.m. 1/24/01. Surf cmgle complete.




Well: FLORANCED LS
Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API:

Township: 27.0N

Section: 21
Land Type F
Accumulated:

QOil:

Water:
Year: 1997

102 (BBLS)
50 (BBLS)

08w
|
San Juan

Pool Name BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Year: 1998
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Year: 1999
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Qil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January
February
March
April
May

[eNeNoNolNol

1007
943
969
741

1003
416
520
763
889
967
923
879

10020

815
574
560
524
517
480
642
132
186
711
132
0
5273

736
742
570
741
586

[=N=NeNoNoNoNoNoNoNolNeNoNe!

=NeleoNoNoNeNoNeNoNeNoNe)

[=NeNoleNe]

31
28
31
30
31
30
26
31
30
31
30
31
360

31
28
31
30
31
30
31
31
30
31
30
0
334

31
28
31
30
31

No.:

Gas:
Days Prodt

=N olelNoeleleNeloNoNoNol

[N aleNeNoNoNolNolNoNo ol

O OO0 O0O

1

3004506342

251103 (MCF)
7081 (Days)

1007
1950
2919
3660
4663
5079
5599
6362
7251
8218
9141
10020

10835
11409
11969
12493
13010
13490
14132
14264
14450
15161
15293
15293

16029
16771
17341
18082
18668




June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Year:

561
392
891
802
668
488
553
7730

OO0 OO OOO

2000

QOO0 O0OO0O0OCOO

30
31
31
30
31
28
30
362

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

Year:

1263
556
666
658
726
614
693
903
865
817
868
667

9296

COO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0ODODOOOO

2001

[eNeNoNeNoNeNoloNoNoNeNoNe

30
26
31
30
31
28
30
31
30
31
30
30
358

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month
January
February
March
April

May
Total

0 967
0 1376
0 1268
102 935
0 981
102 5527

0
0
0
20
30
50

29
28
31
30
31
149

[oNeNeNeNolNoNo

(=N oloNeNeoNe NoNaoNo NN}

0
0
0
102
102

19229
19621
205612
21314
21982
22470
23023

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

24286
24842
25508
26166
26892
27506
28199
29102
29967
30784
31652
32319

Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

33286
34662
35930
36865
37846




