<u>District 1</u> - (505) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II - (505) 748-1283 811 S. First Artesia, NM 88210

District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> - (505) 827-7131

## New Mexico

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division

2040 South Pacheco Street Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 827-7131

SUBMIT ORIGINAL **PLUS 2 COPIES** TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

Form C-140

Revised 06/99

**APPLICATION FOR** WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

<u>l.</u>	Operat	or and We	ell				•	<b>₹</b> .//		
, ,	Operator name & address OGRID Number								lumber	
	XTO Energy Inc.									
	2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1  Farmington, NM 87401  167067									
Contact		187401			<del> </del>					
	•	ח						1	Phone	505-324-1090
	DARRIN STEED Property Name Well Number								API Numi	
		FLORA	NCE D L	_S			1		Arrivania	30-045-06342
UL I	Section 21	Township 27N	Range 08W	Feet From The 1,460'	North/South Line NORTH		From The ,700'	1	est Line AST	County SAN JUAN
11.	Worko	/er			······································			<u> </u>		
	orkover Co	mmenced:	Previous	Producing Pool(s) (I	Prior to Workover):					
01/24/										
01/25/	orkover Cor	npleted:	CHDE	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	E MUZIL EVICE					Ì
				ACE COMMING						
III.	Attach	a descripti	on of the	e Workover Proc	edures performe	d to ir	ncrease pr	oductio	n.	
IV.	Attach	a production	on deciir	ne curve or table	showing at least	twelv	e months (	of produ	uction pr	ior to the workover and at
V.	AFFIDA		is or pro	duction following	tne workover ret	lecting	g a positive	e produ	ction inc	rease.
		f New	Mexico	<u> </u>				•		
	Olale 0		IVICAICO	) ss.						
	County	of San	.luan	) 33. )						
	Darrin S		ouari	heina fir	st duly sworn, up	on os	th states.			
	1.		Operator	r, or authorized re	or duly sworn, up	the O	nerstor of	the abo	ovo rofo	ranged Wall
	2.	I have ma	ade or o	aused to be mad	le a diligent sea	rch of	the produc	ction re	corde ro	asonably available for this
	<ol> <li>I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this Well.</li> </ol>									
	3.		st of my	knowledge this	application and t	the da	ita used to	nrenar	e the nro	oduction curve and/or table
		for this W	ell are c	complete and acc	urate.		ila aboa to	propar	c ale pre	Addition curve and/or table
		) -	S							
Signat		ann	$\mathcal{M}$	ee /	Title Production	n Eng	oineer∆ı		Date /	10/13/01
	SUB	SCRIBED	AND S	WORN TO befor	e me this /3//da	y of l	Lelson	<del>小</del> .	2001	<u> </u>
					7/h	רווו	_//	<i>I</i> ·		
						Vy	- Per	Ru	s	
			01	2001	Notary Pu	ıbli <b>¢</b> /				
My Co	mmissior	expires:	9-1-	2004						
							<del></del> -			
FOR O	II CONSE	DVATION	DIVISIO	N USE ONLY:			·			
VI.		FICATION								
V 1.					a abaua wafawa				147 1114	
	Division	horoby	rifice th	approved and the	e above-referen	cea w	eli is desig	inated a	a well w	orkover Project and the
	Secreta	n of the T	ovetion	e data snows a p	ositive productio	n incr	ease. By	copy ne	ereor, the	Division notifies the
	complet	end on	1.26		parunent of this	Appro	ovai and ce	ertifies t	nat this	Well Workover Project was
	comple	eu on	11-23		•					
Signatur	e District Su	pervisor			OCD Distric	et .	·	Date	<del></del>	
<u> </u>	0	1			1 .		TT	1		1101
(	Man	ic / 6	er		AZKe	<u> </u>		/0	1 - 2	4-2001
VII.	DATE O	F NOTIFIC	ATION TO	O THE SECRETAR	RY OF THE TAXA	TION A	AND REVE	NUE DE	PARTME	ENT:

## XTO ENERGY SAN JUAN DISTRICT WELL WORKOVER

Tuesday, September 18, 2001 Page 1 of 1

FLORANCE D

WELL# 1

RESERVOIR: PICTURED CLIFFS

OBJECTIVE: Surf Cmgle

1/24/01

SWI. SI EPFS lateral. Cut meter run outlet line fr/EPFS. Dug ditch fr/meter run to comp suc @ Florance D #14A to surf cmgle. Began installing 3" welded S40 FB pipe fr/meter run to comp. Backfilled road crossing.

1/25/01

Slimhole compl. Completed installation of 3" welded S40 FB pipe fr/meter run to comp. Connected suc line to comp suc control manifold. Backfilled ditch. SICP 116 psig, (slim hole completion, no tbg). Op tbg to CTOC WH recip comp @ the Florance D #14A & RWTP @ 4:00 p.m. 1/24/01. Surf cmgle complete.

Well: FLORANCE D LS No.: Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004506342

Township: 27.0N Range: W80

Section: 21 Unit:

Land Type: F County: San Juan

Accumulated:

Oil: 102 (BBLS) Gas: 251103 (MCF) Water: Days Produ 50 (BBLS) 7081 (Days)

Year: 1997

Pool Name BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	1007	0	31	0	1007
February	0	943	0	28	0	1950
March	0	969	0	31	0	2919
April	0	741	0	30	0	3660
May	0	1003	0	31	0	4663
June	0	416	0	30	0	5079
July	0	520	0	26	0	5599
August	0	763	0	31	0	6362
September	0	889	0	30	0	7251
October	0	967	0	31	0	8218
November	0	923	0	30	0	9141
December	0	879	0	31	0	10020
Total	0	10020	n	360		

i otal 10020 360

Year: 1998

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS) Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prod Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

•	•	, ,	•	•		
January	0	815	0	31	0	10835
February	0	574	0	28	0	11409
March	0	560	0	31	0	11969
April	0	524	0	30	0	12493
May	0	517	0	31	0	13010
June	0	480	0	30	0	13490
July	0	642	0	31	0	14132
August	0	132	0	31	0	14264
September	0	186	0	30	0	14450
October	0	711	0	31	0	15161
November	0	132	0	30	0	15293
December	0	0	0	0	0	15293
Total	Λ	5273	Λ	334		

Total

1999

Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	736	0	31	0	16029
February	0	742	0	28	0	16771
March	0	570	0	31	0	17341
April	0	741	0	30	0	18082
May	0	586	0	31	0	18668

June	0	561	0	30	0	19229		
July	0	392	0	31	0	19621		
August	0	891	0	31	0	20512		
September	0	802	0	30	0	21314		
October	0	668	0	31	0	21982		
November	0	488	0	28	0	22470		
December	0	553	0	30	0	23023		
Total	0	7730	0	362				
Year:	2000							
Pool Name: BL		C SOUTH (	PROPATER	CASI				
					cum. Oil Accun	o Coo(MCE)		
January	0	1263	0	30	0	24286		
February	0	556	0	26	0	24842		
March	Ő	666	0	31	0	25508		
April	0	658	0	30	0	26166		
May	0	726	0	31	0	26892		
June	0	614	0	28	Ö	27506		
July	0	693	0	30	ő	28199		
August	0	903	0	31	ő	29102		
September	0	865	0	30	ő	29967		
October	Ō	817	0	31	Ö	30784		
November	0	868	Ö	30	Ö	31652		
December	0	667	Ō	30	Ö	32319		
Total	0	9296	0	358	· ·	02010		
Voor	2004							
Year: 2001								
Pool Name: BLANCO P. C. SOUTH (PRORATED GAS)  Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Produ Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)								
January	0	967	0	29	0	33286		
February	0	1376	J	28	0	34662		
March	0	1268	0	31	0	35930		

Month	Oil(BBLS)	Gas(MCF)	Water(BBL	Days Produ	Accum. Oil.	Accum. Gas(MCF)
January	0	967	0	29	0	33286
February	0	1376	0	28	0	34662
March	0	1268	0	31	0	35930
April	102	935	20	30	102	36865
May	0	981	30	31	102	37846
Total	102	5527	50	1/10		